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BC ON-LINE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP WEEK 5 SEP. 15, 2020 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
                          CLASS A   (20 Shoes)   W-L   H/G     Rs  S/P PER 
1st CHANTAL WILSON         SOOKE     5-0  70.00%  62 100  62.00% 
1st BARRY DEVOCHT ..       SOOKE    3-2  80.00%  61 100  61.00% 
1st STEVE BISHOP ......       SOOKE     3-2  70.00%  58 100  58.00% 
 1st JOY DEVOCHT .......        SOOKE   3-2  60.00%  51 100  51.00% 
 st RON DUMONT ........        SOOKE   4-1  60.00%  49 100  49.00% 
                                                   SOOKE 1 WINS 18 / LOSES 7 
 
 2nd CIRIL NOVAK ..........       QUESNEL  4-1  85.00%  65 100  65.00% 
 2nd LORENZO FERRARA ..  QUESNEL  2-3  55.00%  47 100  47.00% 
 2nd METOD NOVAK ..........   QUESNEL  1-4  60.00%  44 100  44.00% 
 2nd PHIL ERICKSON ........    QUESNEL  0-5  55.00%  40 100  40.00% 
 2nd ORLANDO PELLIZZARI  QUESNEL 0-5  40.00%  29 100  29.00% 
                                  NORTH 1 7 WINS / 18 LOSES      
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BC ON-LINE TEAM UNSANCTIONED WEEK 5 09/15/20 CONT’D  
 
       CLASS A   (20 Shoes)   W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
1st BOB MCCAULEY ....VICTORIA  5-0 75.00%  72 100  72.00% 
1st PAT STEVENS .....VICTORIA  5-0 65.00%  63 100  63.00% 
1st RICHARD STEVENS .VICTORIA  4-1 65.00%  55 100  55.00% 
1st WEI XIAO ........VICTORIA  4-1 70.00%  54 100  54.00% 
1st NICK NICHOLAS ...VICTORIA  1-4 30.00%  20 100  20.00% 
    VICTORIA 1 19 WINS / 6 LOSES 
 
2nd ALLAN CUMMINGS .CENTRAL PARK 3-2 7 5.00% 67 100  67.00% 
2nd DWIGHT COUSINS .VERNON       1-4  60.00% 33 100  33.00% 
2nd BILL BRUSSEE ...SUMMERLAND   1-4  40.00% 28 100  28.00% 
2nd DON MYRFIELD ...VERNON       1-4  40.00% 26 100  26.00% 
2nd BERNIE LEPPER ..WINFIELD     0-5  30.00% 22 100  22.00% 
    VERNON 1 6 WINS / 19 LOSES 
 
CLASS A   (20 Shoes)   W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
2ND CLAYTON WHITE .... VICTORIA 5-0  75.00%  59 100  59.00% 
2ND DEDAR DILLON ..... VICTORIA 3-2  75.00%  41 100  41.00% 
2ND LYNN COUSINS ..... VICTORIA 2-3  40.00%  31 100  31.00% 
2ND MARLENE HARGREAVES VICTORIA 1-4  40.00%  29 100  29.00% 
2ND SHARON DUNN .......VICTORIA 0-5  20.00%  12 100  12.00% 
     VICTORIA 2 11 WINS / 14 LOSES 
 
1ST JIM WILLIAMS ..ABBOTSFORD 3-2     45.00%  38 100  38.00% 
1ST SIDNEY DEHAAN .ABBOTSFORD 3.5-1.5 45.00%  37 100  37.00% 
1ST NORMAN ROY ....ABBOTSFORD 2-3     40.00%  29 100  29.00% 
1ST DON FLEMING ...ABBOTSFORD 2.5-2.5 30.00%  20 100  20.00% 
1ST KEVIN KOSTIK ..ABBOTSFORD 3-2     75.00%  49 100  49.00% 
    ABBOTSFORD 2 11 WINS / 14 LOSES  
 
               CLASS B   (20 Shoes)  W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
1st TOM HAMAKAWA .......PROVINCIAL    3-2  50.00% 41 100  41.00% 
1st JEANETTE FERRARA ...QUESNEL       4-1  45.00% 34 100  34.00% 
1st BRUCE MILLER .......PROVINCIAL    3-2  40.00% 32 100  32.00% 
1st JEAN PAUL BOURGOIN .PROVINCIAL    3-2  30.00% 25 100  25.00% 
1st BOB PRICE ..........PROVINCIAL 3.5-1.5 30.00% 22 100  22.00% 
    NORTH 2 16.5 WINS / 8.5 LOSSES  
 
2nd JENNA JOHN .........KAMLOOPS   3.5-1.5 75.00%  54 100  54.00% 
2nd MARCIE NORQUAY .....KAMLOOPS      4-1  50.00%  38 100  38.00% 
2nd DOROTHY MILLER .....KAMLOOPS      0-5  20.00%  12 100  12.00% 
2nd MURIEL SCALLON .....KAMLOOPS      0-5  20.00%  11 100  11.00% 
2nd BETTY HART .........KAMLOOPS      1-4  25.00%  11 100  11.00% 
           KAMLOOPS 1 8.5 WINS / 16.5 LOSES 
 
                CLASS B   (20 Shoes)  W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
1st AL GUSHTA ..... ... KAMLOOPS      5-0  40.00%  27 100  27.00% 
1st DALE WALCH ..... .. KAMLOOPS      5-0  40.00%  24 100  24.00% 
1st LORNE AMES ........ KAMLOOPS      5-0  25.00%  19 100  19.00% 
1st KEVIN SCALLON ..... KAMLOOPS      5-0  30.00%  17 100  17.00% 
1st GORDON JULES ...... KAMLOOPS      5-0  15.00%  11 100  11.00% 
     KAMLOOPS 2 25 WINS - BYE 0  
 
         CLASS C   (20 Shoes)   W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
1st SHELLEY EVANS ........ SOOKE 5-0 50.00%  41 100  41.00% 
1st CHRIS VANIER ......... SOOKE 3-2 40.00%  27 100  27.00% 
1st GAIL BISHOP .......... SOOKE 4-1 45.00%  27 100  27.00% 
1st ELAINE MCMATH ........ SOOKE 3-2 25.00%  17 100  17.00% 
1st PHIL OVERHILL ........ SOOKE 3-2 30.00%  15 100  15.00% 
    SOOKE 2 18 WINS / 7 LOSES    
 
2nd     LINDA ANDERSON ...SOOKE  4-1 35.00%  32 100  32.00% 
2nd     BARB STASZKIEL ...SOOKE  1-4 20.00%  12 100  12.00% 
2nd     TAMMY POWELL .....SOOKE  2-3 25.00%  10 100  10.00% 
2nd     RON BOROSKI ......SOOKE  0-5 20.00%   9 100   9.00% 
2nd     DAVE POWELL ......SOOKE  0-5 15.00%   7 100   7.00% 
        SOOKE 3 7 WINS / 18 LOSES  
 
      2 



CLASS C   (20 Shoes)                    W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
1st BRIAN RICKABY .....ABBOTSFORD      3-2  50.00%  40 100  40.00% 
1st CLIFF HUMBERSTONE .ABBOTSFORD      5-0  50.00%  37 100  37.00% 
1st SUE BERTRAND ......ABBOTSFORD      3-2  30.00%  23 100  23.00% 
1st DOUG FUNK .........ABBOTSFORD  1.5-3.5  25.00%  10 100  10.00% 
1st KELVIN PHOENIX ....ABBOTSFORD      3-2  25.00%  20 100  20.00% 
     
 ABBOTSFORD 2 15.5 WINS 9.5 LOSES     
 
2nd JAKE KONRAD .......VERNON          3-2  45.00%  26 100  26.00% 
2nd MARVIN FRIESEN ....VERNON          3-2  35.00%  26 100  26.00% 
2nd MARSHALL MERONIUK .VERNON          2-3  25.00%  20 100  20.00% 
2nd MIKE CARNEY .......VERNON          3-2  30.00%  14 100  14.00% 
2nd GERALD WINTERS ....VERNON       1.5-3.5 15.00%  12 100  12.00% 
    
 VERNON 2 9,5 WINS / 15.5 LOSES 
       

 
The Grand Championship Round  
is complete and here are the 2020 Canada Backyard 
Grand Champions: 
 

  Women’s Champion: Sylvianne Moisan 

 Men’s Champion: Drew Becker 
                           Elders Champion: Michel Forget 
                           Junior Boys Champion: Brayden Christensen 
                           Junior Girls Champion: Claire Rideout 

                                                                                                        
PeeWee Boys Champion: Adam Reiger 
               PeeWee Girls Champion: Cassandra Christensen 
 
Your Grand Championship patches will be mailed out and 
make sure you send us your photo with your patch! 
Huge thank you to our Tournament Director Tom Moffat for 
running this tournament! 
 
     

Mens     
Pos    Name             W-L         % 
    
 1. Drew BECKER      ON   7    0    74.29 
 2. Andre LECLERC    PQ   6    1    66.79 
 3. Jim MAGENNIS     NS   4    3    64.29 
 4. Wayne WHITE      ON   4    3    62.86 
 5. Johnny DUBOIS    PQ   3.5  3.5  60.71 
 6. Tom MOFFAT       BC   2.5  4.5  52.50 
 7. Gary LISTER      NB   1    6    44.64 
 8. Ross LEMAY       ON   0    7    41.43 
 
Women  
 
Pos    Name               Won  Lost   % 
1. Silvianne MOISAN PQ   6.5  0.5  84.29 
2. Lyne PINEAULT    PQ   6.5  0.5  75.36 
3. Chantal WILSON   BC   5    2    62.86 
4. Joy DEVOCHT      BC   4    3    50.71 
5. Veleta KLASSEN   SK   2    5    47.50 
6. Tamara WALPOLE   ON   2    5    46.07 
7. Tracy SNELL      ON   1    6    50.71 
8. Lia SNELL        ON   1    6    40.36 
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Elders     
Pos    Name               Won  Lost   % 
 1. Michel FORGET    ON   7    0    77.50 
 2. Normand MARTIN   PQ   4    3    73.21 
 3. Barry DEVOCHT    BC   4    3    67.14 
 4. Steve BISHOP     BC   4    3    59.29 
 5. Vic OUELETTE     AB   3.5  3.5  64.29 
 6. Russell MERCIER  AB   2.5  4.5  61.07 
 7. Dale SQUIRES     SK   2    5    54.29 
 8. Jim FEENEY       SK   1    6    53.93 
 
Junior/peewee     
Pos    Name                      cp  Won  Lost   % 
1. Adam REGIER  (Pw B)          ON   5    1   24.58 
2. Brayden CHRISTENSEN (JR B)   SK   5    1   23.33 
3. Claire RIDEOUT (JR G)        NB   2    4    9.17 
4. Cassandra CHRISTENSEN(Pw G)  SK   0    6    7.50 
 

BC ON-LINE TEAM EVENT – UNSANCTIONED – WEEK6 SEPTEMBER 16, 2020 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Congratulations to NORTH 2 for being the winners of GROUP B  
JEANETTE FERRARA / BRUCE MILLER / BOB PRICE / TOM HAMAKAWA / JEAN PAUL BOURGOIN 
 
GROUP B FINAL STANDS  GROUP C FINAL STANDS  
 
NORTH 2        126 WINS  SOOKE 2      91.5 WINS 
KAMLOOPS 1   77 WINS  ABBOTSFORD 2  86.5 WINS 
KAMLOOPS 2   72 WINS   VERNON 2    54.5 WINS 
     SOOKE 3    17.5 WINS 
Congratulations to SOOKE 2 for being the winners of GROUP C  
GAIL BISHOP / SHELLY EVANS / CHRIS VANIER / PHILL OVERHILL / ELAINE MCMATH  
 
         CLASS B   (20 Shoes)      W-L   H/G  Rs S/ P   %  
1st BRUCE MILLER .......PROVINCIAL 5-0 60.00% 42 100 42.00%    
2nd JEANETTE FERRARA ...QUESNEL    5-0 45.00% 29 100 29.00% 
3rd TOM HAMAKAWA .......PROVINCIAL 5-0 40.00% 25 100 25.00% 
4th JEAN PAUL BOURGOIN .PROVINCIAL 5-0 35.00% 23 100 23.00% 
5th BOB PRICE ..........PROVINCIAL 5-0 20.00% 14 100 14.00% 
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     CLASS B   (20 Shoes)   W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
1st JENNA JOHN .......KAMLOOPS 5-0 60.00% 49 100 49.00% 
1st MARCIE NORQUAY ...KAMLOOPS 5-0 70.00% 49 100 49.00% 
1st BETTY HART .......KAMLOOPS 1-4 30.00% 18 100 18.00% 
1st DOROTHY MILLER ...KAMLOOPS 5-0 20.00% 16 100 16.00% 
1st MURIEL SCALLON ...KAMLOOPS 2-3 35.00% 14 100 14.00% 
 KAMLOOPS 1 WON 18 GAMES / LOST 7 GAMES 
 
2nd DALE WALCH .......KAMLOOPS 2-3 45.00% 33 100 33.00% 
2nd AL GUSHTA ........KAMLOOPS 2-3 30.00% 24 100 24.00% 
2nd KEVIN SCALLON ....KAMLOOPS 1-4 30.00% 23 100 23.00% 
2nd LORNE AMES .......KAMLOOPS 1-4 15.00% 11 100 11.00% 
2nd GORDON JULES .....KAMLOOPS 1-4 10.00%  6 100  6.00% 
 KAMLOOPS 2 WON 7 GAMES LOST 18 
     
 CLASS C   (20 Shoes)   W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
1st BRIAN RICKABY .....ABBOTSFORD 5-0 55.00% 40 100 40.00% 
1st CLIFF HUMBERSTONE .ABBOTSFORD 4-1 50.00% 39 100 39.00% 
1st SUE BERTRAND ......ABBOTSFORD 2-3 25.00% 16 100 16.00% 
1st KELVIN PHOENIX ....ABBOTSFORD 2-3 20.00% 15 100 15.00% 
1st DOUG FUNK .........ABBOTSFORD 1-4 30.00% 14 100 14.00% 
 ABBOTSFORD 2 WON 14 / LOST 11   
 
2nd SHELLEY EVANS .....SOOKE     4-1 50.00%  44 100 44.00% 
2nd GAIL BISHOP .......SOOKE     3-2 40.00%  25 100 25.00% 
2nd CHRIS VANIER ......SOOKE     2-3 40.00%  22 100 22.00% 
2nd PHIL OVERHILL .....SOOKE     1-4 25.00%  17 100 17.00% 
2nd ELAINE MCMATH .....SOOKE     1-4 15.00%  12 100 12.00% 
 SOOKE 2 WON 11 GAMES LOST 14 
                   
   CLASS C   (20 Shoes)   W-L   H/G    Rs S/P PERCENT 
1st MARSHALL MERONIUK VERNON 4-1 40.00% 27 100 27.00% 
1st MARVIN FRIESEN ...VERNON 4-1 35.00% 24 100 24.00% 
1st MIKE CARNEY ......VERNON 4-1 35.00% 20 100 20.00% 
1st SHELDON WESSELL ..VERNON 4-1 30.00% 20 100 20.00% 
1st JAKE KONRAD ......VERNON 3-2 20.00% 13 100 13.00% 
  VERNON 2 19 WINS / 6 LOSES 
    
2nd LINDA ANDERSON ...SOOKE 5-0 30.00% 21 100 21.00% 
2nd RON BOROSKI ......SOOKE 1-4 25.00% 14 100 14.00% 
2nd TAMMY POWELL .....SOOKE 0-5 25.00% 11 100 11.00% 
2nd DAVE POWELL ......SOOKE 0-5 15.00%  8 100  8.00% 
2nd BARB STASZKIEL ...SOOKE 0-5 25.00%  7 100  7.00% 
  SOOKE 3 6 WINS / 19 LOSES 
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PRESIDENT HORSESHOES   
 
Victoria Horseshoe Club    
 
Tom Moffat - email - xpostiex@gmail.com 250-474-1785 
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